



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repair -
Androscoggin River Overpass
Mile 78.9
02/13/2025 10:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$3,680,501.00
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$4,854,888.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repair -
Androscoggin River Overpass
Mile 78.9
02/13/2025 10:00:00 AM

CPM Constructors
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	49.00	1500.00	\$73,500.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface - Mainline	SY	11700.00	15.00	\$175,500.00
202.205	Rumble Strips - Shoulder	LF	9000.00	1.00	\$9,000.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	5650.00	18.50	\$104,525.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	350.00	45.00	\$15,750.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	80.00	165.00	\$13,200.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	150.00	175.00	\$26,250.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Ton	190.00	260.00	\$49,400.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Ton	1050.00	170.00	\$178,500.00
403.2101	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Polymer Modified)	Ton	490.00	260.00	\$127,400.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (Shim)	Ton	30.00	170.00	\$5,100.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	570.00	15.00	\$8,550.00
502.219	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls (18 CY)	LS	1.00	135000.00	\$135,000.00
502.261	Structural Concrete Roadway and Sidewalk Slab on Steel Bridges (16 CY)	LS	1.00	135000.00	\$135,000.00
502.264	Structural Concrete Repairs, Parapet (15 CY)	LS	1.00	135000.00	\$135,000.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	12000.00	1.00	\$12,000.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	12000.00	5.00	\$60,000.00
504.885	Post-Tensioning Sleeve Replacement	EA	7.00	1500.00	\$10,500.00
504.886	Post-Tensioning Sleeve Repair	EA	37.00	1500.00	\$55,500.00
507.095	Aluminum Bridge Railing Post Replacement	EA	2.00	450.00	\$900.00
507.811	Aluminum Bridge Rail, 1 Bar - Repair	LF	152.00	135.00	\$20,520.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (34 SY)	LS	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
508.15	Membrane Waterproofing (58 SY)	LS	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	2650.00	22.50	\$59,625.00
518.39	Granite Curb Joint Mortar Repair	LF	430.00	36.00	\$15,480.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repair -
Androscoggin River Overpass
Mile 78.9
02/13/2025 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	100.00	70.00	\$7,000.00
518.43	Parapet Joint Repair	LF	1300.00	25.00	\$32,500.00
518.51	Repair of Upward Facing Surfaces - below Reinforcing Steel < 8 inches	SF	60.00	265.00	\$15,900.00
518.6	Repair of Vertical Surface < 8 inches	SF	60.00	375.00	\$22,500.00
518.611	Full Depth Concrete Repairs - Parapets	CY	19.00	11000.00	\$209,000.00
522.06	Modular Expansion Devices	EA	4.00	100000.00	\$400,000.00
524.45	Protective Shielding - Median (27 Panels)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
524.46	Protective Shielding - Outside (30 Panels)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by Authority (5,750 LF)	LS	1.00	260000.00	\$260,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions, TL-3	UN	2.00	10000.00	\$20,000.00
603.1515	Slotted Drain	LF	1400.00	185.00	\$259,000.00
603.155	12 Inch RCP Class III	LF	12.00	150.00	\$1,800.00
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	EA	9.00	1400.00	\$12,600.00
604.248	Catch Basin Type F6	EA	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
604.4	Secure Catch Basin Grate	EA	10.00	650.00	\$6,500.00
606.1723	Bridge Transition - Type III	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
606.1724	Bridge Transition - Type III Modified	EA	2.00	7000.00	\$14,000.00
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail	LF	50.00	45.00	\$2,250.00
606.3561	Delineator Posts - Remove and Reset	EA	4.00	115.00	\$460.00
606.64	Guardrail Thrie Beam - Double Rail	LF	1850.00	80.00	\$148,000.00
606.701	Asymmetrical Thrie Beam Transition	EA	4.00	850.00	\$3,400.00
627.73	Temporary 6" Pavement Marking Tape, White or Yellow	LF	8800.00	7.50	\$66,000.00
627.744	6" White or Yellow Pavement Marking Lines	LF	22400.00	0.22	\$4,928.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	22600.00	0.33	\$7,458.00
627.78	Temporary 6" Painted Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	57500.00	0.22	\$12,650.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	10.00	65.00	\$650.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	10.00	55.00	\$550.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	115.00	\$1,150.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repair -
Androscoggin River Overpass
Mile 78.9
02/13/2025 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.172	Truck - large (including operator)	HR	20.00	105.00	\$2,100.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10.00	60.00	\$600.00
639.18	Field Office, Type A	EA	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
644.1	Glare Screen	LF	1950.00	32.50	\$63,375.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	4000.00	\$8,000.00
652.33	Drum	EA	160.00	50.00	\$8,000.00
652.34	Cone	EA	50.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	680.00	26.00	\$17,680.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	325000.00	\$325,000.00
Total Bid					\$3,680,501.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repair -
Androscoggin River Overpass
Mile 78.9
02/13/2025 10:00:00 AM

Wyman & Simpson Inc.
Richmond, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	49.00	2000.00	\$98,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface - Mainline	SY	11700.00	14.00	\$163,800.00
202.205	Rumble Strips - Shoulder	LF	9000.00	2.00	\$18,000.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	5650.00	17.00	\$96,050.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	350.00	90.00	\$31,500.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	80.00	150.00	\$12,000.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	150.00	160.00	\$24,000.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Ton	190.00	270.00	\$51,300.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Ton	1050.00	180.00	\$189,000.00
403.2101	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Polymer Modified)	Ton	490.00	270.00	\$132,300.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (Shim)	Ton	30.00	180.00	\$5,400.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	570.00	20.00	\$11,400.00
502.219	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls (18 CY)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
502.261	Structural Concrete Roadway and Sidewalk Slab on Steel Bridges (16 CY)	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
502.264	Structural Concrete Repairs, Parapet (15 CY)	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	12000.00	1.00	\$12,000.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	12000.00	8.00	\$96,000.00
504.885	Post-Tensioning Sleeve Replacement	EA	7.00	5000.00	\$35,000.00
504.886	Post-Tensioning Sleeve Repair	EA	37.00	2000.00	\$74,000.00
507.095	Aluminum Bridge Railing Post Replacement	EA	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
507.811	Aluminum Bridge Rail, 1 Bar - Repair	LF	152.00	200.00	\$30,400.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (34 SY)	LS	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
508.15	Membrane Waterproofing (58 SY)	LS	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	2650.00	15.00	\$39,750.00
518.39	Granite Curb Joint Mortar Repair	LF	430.00	40.00	\$17,200.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repair -
Androscoggin River Overpass
Mile 78.9
02/13/2025 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	100.00	150.00	\$15,000.00
518.43	Parapet Joint Repair	LF	1300.00	20.00	\$26,000.00
518.51	Repair of Upward Facing Surfaces - below Reinforcing Steel < 8 inches	SF	60.00	500.00	\$30,000.00
518.6	Repair of Vertical Surface < 8 inches	SF	60.00	450.00	\$27,000.00
518.611	Full Depth Concrete Repairs - Parapets	CY	19.00	10000.00	\$190,000.00
522.06	Modular Expansion Devices	EA	4.00	200000.00	\$800,000.00
524.45	Protective Shielding - Median (27 Panels)	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
524.46	Protective Shielding - Outside (30 Panels)	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by Authority (5,750 LF)	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions, TL-3	UN	2.00	10000.00	\$20,000.00
603.1515	Slotted Drain	LF	1400.00	275.00	\$385,000.00
603.155	12 Inch RCP Class III	LF	12.00	900.00	\$10,800.00
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	EA	9.00	3000.00	\$27,000.00
604.248	Catch Basin Type F6	EA	1.00	11000.00	\$11,000.00
604.4	Secure Catch Basin Grate	EA	10.00	800.00	\$8,000.00
606.1723	Bridge Transition - Type III	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
606.1724	Bridge Transition - Type III Modified	EA	2.00	6500.00	\$13,000.00
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail	LF	50.00	40.00	\$2,000.00
606.3561	Delineator Posts - Remove and Reset	EA	4.00	100.00	\$400.00
606.64	Guardrail Thrie Beam - Double Rail	LF	1850.00	82.00	\$151,700.00
606.701	Asymmetrical Thrie Beam Transition	EA	4.00	800.00	\$3,200.00
627.73	Temporary 6" Pavement Marking Tape, White or Yellow	LF	8800.00	3.00	\$26,400.00
627.744	6" White or Yellow Pavement Marking Lines	LF	22400.00	0.25	\$5,600.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	22600.00	1.00	\$22,600.00
627.78	Temporary 6" Painted Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	57500.00	0.25	\$14,375.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	20.00	65.00	\$1,300.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	10.00	80.00	\$800.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	170.00	\$1,700.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repair -
Androscoggin River Overpass
Mile 78.9
02/13/2025 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.172	Truck - large (including operator)	HR	20.00	120.00	\$2,400.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10.00	80.00	\$800.00
639.18	Field Office, Type A	EA	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
644.1	Glare Screen	LF	1950.00	38.00	\$74,100.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	5500.00	\$11,000.00
652.33	Drum	EA	160.00	65.00	\$10,400.00
652.34	Cone	EA	50.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	680.00	35.00	\$23,800.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	140000.00	\$140,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.00	18000.00	\$36,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	481663.00	\$481,663.00
Total Bid					\$4,854,888.00